
 

    

Limited Tendering Award Notice 

Award Notice Date: Feb 1-21 

Award Period: Jan 1-21 to Jan 31-21 

This Limited Tendering Award Notice serves to inform the public that for the Award Period identified above there were circumstances where neither an invitational or open 

competitive procurement method was possible for the goods or services listed below which were valued at $105,700 or greater. McMaster University permits non-competitive 

procurement provided it meets the criteria in a Limited Tendering (including Sole or Single Source) Exception or Non-Application provision of the applicable trade agreements, 

including the Canadian Free Trade Agreement (CFTA): https://www.cfta-alec.ca/canadian-free-trade-agreement/, and Canada-European Union Comprehensive Economic and 

Trade Agreement (CETA): http://www.international.gc.ca/gac-amc/campaign-campagne/ceta-aecg/index.aspx?lang=eng.  

Goods or Services 
Procured 

Successful 
Supplier 

Value of 
Tender 
(before 
taxes) 

Award Date Limited Tendering Justification 

20038897 / 2000  
Sequencing System: 

w/20040667, NextSeq 2000 
Silver Support Plan, 12 

months  

Illumina Canada Inc. 
1055 West Georgia St, Suite 2010 

Vancouver, BC V6E 3P3 
Canada 

 

$586,796.00 
CDN 

Jan 26, 2021 If strictly necessary, and for reasons of urgency brought about by 
events unforeseeable by the procuring entity, the goods or 
services could not be obtained in time using open tendering (CFTA 
& CETA) or selective tendering (CETA only) Covid Research. 

RISE Coaching (Population 
Health Management)  

Centre for Collaboration, 
Motivation, and Innovation 

(CCMI) 
PO Box 1343, Vernon, BC, Canada, 

V1T 6N6 

$439,650.00 
CDN 

Jan 21, 2021 The services can be supplied only by a particular supplier and no 
reasonable alternative of substitute services exist for any of the 
following reasons (i) the requirement is for a work of art;(ii) the 
protection of patents, copyrights, or other exclusive rights or (iii) 
due to an absence of competition for technical reasons. 

Three (3) 100kW, 800V, 500A 
DC Emulator  

D&V Electronics  
6 Emma St. 

Binghamton, NY  13905 USA 
United States 

$180,00.00  
USD 

Jan 11, 2021 The goods and services can be supplied only by a particular 
supplier and no reasonable alternative or substitute goods or 
services exist for any of the following reasons: (i) the requirement 
is for a work of art; (ii) the protection of patents, copyrights, or 
other exclusive rights; or (iii) due to an absence of competition for 
technical reasons.  If goods or consulting services regarding 
matters of a confidential or privileged nature are to be purchased 
and the disclosure of those matters through an open tendering 
process could reasonably be expected to compromise government 
confidentiality, result in the waiver of privilege, cause economic 
disruption, or otherwise be contrary to the public interest. 

https://www.cfta-alec.ca/canadian-free-trade-agreement/
http://www.international.gc.ca/gac-amc/campaign-campagne/ceta-aecg/index.aspx?lang=eng


 

Stone Church Family Center 
HVAC Upgrades 

Frostline Mechanical  
27 Legend Crt.  

Ancaster, Ontario  
L9K 1P2 

 
 

$106,770.00 
CDN 

Jan 27, 2021 If strictly necessary, and for reasons of urgency brought about by 
events unforeseeable by the procuring entity, the goods or 
services could not be obtained in time using open tendering (CFTA 
& CETA) or selective tendering (CETA only) 

Angle-Resolved EELS package Nion Co. 
11511 NE 118th Street 

Kirkland, WA 98034 
USA 

$175,000.00 
USD 

Jan 26, 2021 The goods and services can be supplied only by a particular 
supplier and no reasonable alternative or substitute goods or 
services exist for any of the following reasons: (i) the requirement 
is for a work of art; (ii) the protection of patents, copyrights, or 
other exclusive rights; or (iii) due to an absence of competition for 
technical reasons.   

KIT-PIC AND SHIP: HPE 
SUPERDOME FLEX 6254 

SOLUTION 

Compugen Inc. 
100 Via Renzo Dr 

Richmond Hill, ON L4S 0B8 
CAN 

$144,201.01 
CDN 

Jan 29, 2021 The goods and services can be supplied only by a particular 
supplier and no reasonable alternative of substitute goods or 
services exist for any of the following reasons (i) the requirement is 
for a work of art;(ii) the protection of patents, copyrights or other 
exclusive rights or (iii) due to an absence of competition for 
technical reasons. 

KIT-PIC AND SHIP Nimble 
Storage HF20C Hybrid Storage 

Solution 

Compugen Inc. 
100 Via Renzo Dr 

Richmond Hill, ON L4S 0B8 
CAN 

$137,904.12 
CDN 

Jan 29, 2021 The goods can be supplied only by a particular supplier and no 
reasonable alternative of substitute goods exist for any of the 
following reasons (i) the requirement is for a work of art;(ii) the 
protection of patents, copyrights or other exclusive rights or (iii) 
due to an absence of competition for technical reasons. 

Bravo Liquid Handler Bundle 
96ST 

Agilent Technologies Inc 
6705 Millcreek Drive Unit 5 

Mississauga, ON L5N 5M4 CA 

$132,670.80 
CAD 

Jan 19, 2021 To ensure compatibility with existing goods, or to maintain 
specialized goods that must be maintained by the manufacturer of 
those goods or its representative. 

Nutanix File Server OnX Enterprise Solutions Ltd. 
165 Commerce Valley Dr W, Suite 

300 Thornhill, ON L3T 7V8 
CAN 

$115,000.00 
CAD 

Jan 30, 2021 The services can be supplied only by a particular supplier and no 
reasonable alternative of substitute services exist for any of the 
following reasons (i) the requirement is for a work of art;(ii) the 
protection of patents, copyrights, or other exclusive rights or (iii) 
due to an absence of competition for technical reasons. 

Roll to roll melt blowing 
system quote with one-year 

extended warranty 

Areka Filtration  
Technologies  

Resitpasa Mah. Katat Cad.  
2/5/19 Ari Teknokent - 1  

Sariyer, 34396 
TUR 

$125,000.00 
USD 

Jan 8, 2021 To ensure compatibility with existing goods, or to maintain 
specialized goods that must be maintained by the manufacturer of 
those goods or its representative. 

KIT-PIC AND SHIP - HPE 
XL270D GEN10 SERVER 

SOLUTION 

Compugen Inc. 
100 Via Renzo Dr 

Richmond Hill, ON L4S 0B8 
CAN 

$107,231.20 
CDN 

Jan 28, 2021 The goods and services can be supplied only by a particular 
supplier and no reasonable alternative of substitute goods or 
services exist for any of the following reasons (i) the requirement is 
for a work of art;(ii) the protection of patents, copyrights, or other 
exclusive rights or (iii) due to an absence of competition for 
technical reasons. 



 

Face mask bacterial efficiency 
detector and its ISO 

certification 
 

Qualitest 
Unit 9, 70 East Beaver Creek Rd 

Richmond Hill, ON L4B 3B2 
CAN 

$90,175.00 
USD 

Jan 11, 2021 The goods can be supplied only by a particular supplier and no 
reasonable alternative of substitute goods exist for any of the 
following reasons (i) the requirement is for a work of art;(ii) the 
protection of patents, copyrights, or other exclusive rights or (iii) 
due to an absence of competition for technical reasons. 

Chromium Controller & Next 
GEM Accessory Kit, 12 Mo. 

Warranty 

10X Genomics Inc. 
7068 Koll Center Parkway,  

Suite 401 
Pleasanton, CA 94566 

USA 

$75,000.00 
USD 

Jan 2, 2021 The goods and services can be supplied only by a particular 
supplier and no reasonable alternative of substitute goods or 
services exist for any of the following reasons (i) the requirement is 
for a work of art;(ii) the protection of patents, copyrights, or other 
exclusive rights or (iii) due to an absence of competition for 
technical reasons 

 

Please send your inquiries to:   
 
Tracie Felton, Manager, Strategic Procurement  
1 James St. North, 3rd Floor 
Hamilton, ON L8R 2K3 
Ph: 905-525-9140 x21383 
feltont@mcmaster.ca 
 

mailto:feltont@mcmaster.ca

